

## Institute fees structure for B. Tech. Program Effective only for registration in ODD Semester -2023-24

## Annexure-I

Particulars of Fee	3 <sup>rd</sup> SEM (Batch 2022)	5 <sup>th</sup> SEM (Batch 2021)	7 <sup>th</sup> SEM (Batch 2018/ 2019/ 2020)
<b>Total Institute Fee (Rs)</b> for Gen/OBC/Others {Full Fee Payer} (Parental annual income above 5 lakh)	70,160.00	69,750.00	66,400.00
<b>Total Institute Fee (Rs)</b> for Gen/OBC/Others {2/3 <sup>rd</sup> Tuition Fee remission} (Parental annual Income between 1 to 5 lakh)	28,494.00	28,084.00	24,734.00
<b>Total Institute Fee (Rs)</b> for SC/ST/PH/ Other {Full tuition fee waiver} (SC/ST/PH and others having parental annual income below 1 lakh)	7,660.00	7,250.00	3900.00

\*Year Back students have to pay the semester fee of corresponding year of admission.

## Hostel fee structure for B.Tech. Program (Not applicable for approved Day scholars)

Particulars of Fee	3 <sup>rd</sup> , 5 <sup>th</sup> &7 <sup>th</sup> SEM
Hostel fee (Hostel Rent, Electricity charges and cleaning)	7500.00
Mess Maintenance charge	750.00
Total Hostel Fee (Rs.)	8250.00

Note: Students having year back and wish to register ONLY on the selected subject (s) of the Odd Semester are required to pay Rs 5000 as semester registration fee + Rs 2500 per subject as subject registration fee. Such students no need to follow the above fee structure.

If any students want to register for the backlog subject (s) of preceding ODD semester with regular semester registration, they needs to pay the regular registration fee of current semester + additional Rs.2500 per backlog subject.

<u>Important</u>: Both Tuition fee and Hostel to be credited in 'NIT Sikkim'bank account of the Institute and payment link is available at www.nitsikkim.ac.in>Admission >Fee structure.